
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Williston (1) at Fargo South (10)
ND State H.S. Quarterfinal,  Thursday, February 23, 2012

2012 ND State H.S. Tournament
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Olympic Arena  Time: 11:03AM - 12:39PM

Official Scorer:  Derek Schmidt  Attendance: 
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Fargo South
Josh Rogers Coaches

Starters
01 Katie Buchholz    Sr  G
08 Carlie Stellrecht    Sr  D
15 Amy Geiselhart    Jr  D
17 Lindsay Nagel    Sr  LW
19 Sadie Hayes    Sr  RW
18 Lauren Tupa    Sr  C

Williston
Mat Ekblad

Starters
30 Kaytlynn Morgan    Jr  G
09 Kassidy Axness    8th  D
11 Sam Miller    So  D
15 Jocci Walz    Sr  LW
12 Amanda Nelson    So  RW
04 Kayla Buck    Jr  C

Alternates Alternates
02 Nevada Wilson    Jr  F
03 Lindsay LaMont    Jr  F
04 Alli Thomas    Jr  F
05 Carly Rutter    Jr  D
06 McKenna Moore    Jr  F
07 Bentley Olson-Etches    Jr  F
09 Kara Tupa    So  F
11 Kate Knowlton    Sr  D
12 Madi Hanson    Jr  D
13 Summer Hayes    So  F
14 Maggie Duggan    Sr  D
16 Kristina Provost    Sr  F
20 Brittany Potas    Jr  F
30 Emily Grothmann    Fr  G

01 Maddy McLees    7th  G
02 Sarah Pippin    Jr  F
03 Brittney Bublitz    Sr  F
05 Carly Collings    7th  D
06 Bethanie Pippin    7th  F
08 Kendel Johnson    Jr  F
10 Sydney Haux    So  F
14 Keely Kleven    So  D
16 McKenzie Schroeder    8th  F
17 Morgan Watterson    So  F
18 Jordan Hill    So  D

Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

FS

W

Shots on Goal

FS

W

7 4 2

2 0 2

11 10 7

6 5 1

 13

 4

 28

 12

Quality Scoring Chances Face-offs Won

FS

W

 14 

 4 

 6 

 0 

 20 

 2 

 2 

 0 

 4 

 7 

 2 

 1 

 38 

 13 

 10 

 1 

Penalties Power Plays

FS

W

 9 18:00 6 8:56  0  1  0 

 7 14:00 8 9:42  0  0  0 

FS- 01 Katie Buchholz  

FS- 30 Emily Grothmann  

W- 30 Kaytlynn Morgan  

W- 01 Maddy McLees   

3 51:00 4 4 2 2 7 6  13  12

3 51:00 14 8 20 18 4 2  38  28

GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV Officials

Signature

(Lin) Spooner, Brent

(Ref) Holm, Mike

(Ref) Johnson, Tanner

Penalties Goals GWG:  FS 04 Alli Thomas   2:09  Per 1

Tm No  Player Penalty (Length) Per Time Tm Type Goal Scorer Assist #1 Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 24 - 0 - 0
() West Fargo or Minot
Fri, Feb 24, 2012

C: 19 - 0 - 0 OA: 9 - 15 - 0
() West Fargo or Minot
Fri, Feb 24, 2012

C: 6 - 14 - 0

1 0:58 FS ES 09 Kara Tupa 04 Alli Thomas

1 2:09 FS ES 04 Alli Thomas 08 Carlie Stellrecht 09 Kara Tupa

FS 20 Brittany Potas Tripping (2) 1 2:22

1 3:09 FS SH 17 Lindsay Nagel

1 6:32 FS ES 17 Lindsay Nagel 19 Sadie Hayes 18 Lauren Tupa

FS 14 Maggie Duggan Roughing (2) 1 8:00

W 10 Sydney Haux Tripping (2) 1 8:12

W 15 Jocci Walz Cross Checking (2) 1 11:05

1 12:23 FS ES 05 Carly Rutter 09 Kara Tupa

1 13:59 FS ES 17 Lindsay Nagel 19 Sadie Hayes 18 Lauren Tupa

FS 14 Maggie Duggan Hooking (2) 1 15:26

FS 06 McKenna Moore Tripping (2) 1 16:11

2 2:52 FS ES 17 Lindsay Nagel 18 Lauren Tupa

W 08 Kendel Johnson Tripping (2) 2 5:42

W 09 Kassidy Axness Hooking (2) 2 6:52

FS 17 Lindsay Nagel Interference (2) 2 6:52

2 7:08 FS ES 09 Kara Tupa 03 Lindsay LaMont 08 Carlie Stellrecht

W 12 Amanda Nelson Hooking (2) 2 7:17

W 05 Carly Collings Holding (2) 2 9:38

FS 11 Kate Knowlton Tripping (2) 2 12:49

FS 15 Amy Geiselhart Hooking (2) 2 13:34

3 0:48 FS ES 18 Lauren Tupa 19 Sadie Hayes 08 Carlie Stellrecht

3 3:53 W ES 04 Kayla Buck

FS 17 Lindsay Nagel Tripping (2) 3 5:27

3 12:03 FS ES 20 Brittany Potas 13 Summer Hayes

W 18 Jordan Hill Checking (2) 3 13:15

FS 20 Brittany Potas High Sticking (2) 3 17:00

End of Game


